

THE CITY OF NEW YORK OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

January 31, 2024

The Honorable Adrienne E. Adams Speaker New York City Council City Hall New York, NY 10007

Dear Speaker Adams:

Pursuant to Section 2602 of the New York City Charter, I am pleased to present the name of Amy E. Millard to the City Council for advice and consent concerning her appointment to the New York City Conflicts of Interest Board.

If appointed, Ms. Millard will serve for a term of six years beginning April 1, 2024, and expiring March 31, 2030.

I send my thanks to you and the Members of the City Council for reviewing this nomination.

Sincerely,

Eric Adams

Mayor

EA:ek

cc: Amy E. Millard, Esq.

Lisa Zornberg, Chief Counsel to the Mayor and City Hall

Milton L. Williams, Chair, New York City Conflicts of Interest Board

Carolyn Miller, Executive Director, New York City Conflicts of Interest Board